GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Finance Department Budget Branch

No. : 1419FB

Kolkata, the 5th January, 2018

-141 T

NOTIFICATION

The undersigned is directed by the order of the Governor to constitute the "Tender Evaluation Committee" within the Finance Department in the following manner for carrying out the selection procedure for engagement of the Transaction Advisor in assisting the Finance Department for preparing the Memorandum to be submitted before the 15th Finance Commission.

1. P. A. Siddiqui, Secretary, Finance Department

- 2. Smt. Ujjaini Datta, Joint Secretary, Finance (Budget) Department
- 3. Shri Subrata De, Joint Secretary, Finance Department, Gr.T
- 4. Shri Jyotirmay Das, PPP Expert (Finance Department, PPP Cell)
- 5. Shri Arun Kr Ghosh, Financial Expert (Finance Department, PPP Cell)

2. The Committee may co-opt any other Member as and when required for facilitating the work.

H.K. Dwivedi Additional Chief Secretary Finance Department

1419 No.: (7)/1(1)-FB

Kolkata, the 5th January, 2018

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Dept. Govt of WB
- 2. The Secretary, Finance Department
- 3. The _______ Joint Secretary, Finance Department

 4. The _______ Joint Secretary, Finance Department
- 5.

 6.

 Finance Department (PPP Cell)

 Finance Department (PPP Cell)
- 7. Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, for uploading this order in the Finance Department's Website.

Dana.

(U. Datta) Joint Secretary **Finance Department**